TRANSPORT SCOTLAND
Transport Scotland

Buchanan House, 58 Port Dundas Road, Glasgow G4 OHF

Direct Line: 01312447256

Joanna Read

Dear Joanna Read,

| refer to your request for injury accident data for the A850 and the A87.

TRANSPORT
SCOTLAND

COMHDHAIL ALBA

Your ref:

Ouir ref:
202300346139

Date:
7 March 2023

The following tables show accidents and casualties for these two roads over the past 5 years. If you

need any further information please let me know.

Accidents on the A87

Fatal Serious Slight Total

2018 2 5 27
2019 1 7 13
2020 0 6 8
2021 1 8 5
2022 1 6 3
Casualties on the A87

Fatal Serious Slight Total

2018 2 6 43
2019 1 8 21
2020 0 7 12
2021 1 10 12
2022 1 7 4
Accidents on the A850

Serious Slight Total
2018 1 1 2
2019 0 3 3
2020 1 3 4
2021 0 1 1
2022 0 1 1
Casualties on the A850

Serious Slight Total
2018 1 1 2

www.transport.gov.scot

34
21
14
14
10

51
30
19
23
12

X

Scottish Government

gov.scot



2019 0 5 5
2020 1 3 4
2021 0 3 3
2022 0 2 2

Please note that the figures for 2022 are on the basis of monthly returns received thus far from Police
Scotland in 2022, with the most recent returns being received on the 10th February 2022. However, this
may be an incomplete picture of casualties up to that date due to a slight lag in records being
processed by Police Scotland. These figures are also subject to change due to subsequent
corrections and late records.

Yours sincerely

Andrew Knight
TRANS : TS Strategy & Analysis

W ‘ Scottish Government

gov.scot

www.transport.gov.scot



	Ben Sca TA 12.4 - Front Cover
	TA 12.4 Accident Data



