TRANSPORT SCOTLAND Transport Scotland

Buchanan House, 58 Port Dundas Road, Glasgow G4 0HF Direct Line: 01312447256

Joanna Read



Your ref:

Our ref: 202300346139

Date: 7 March 2023

Dear Joanna Read,

I refer to your request for injury accident data for the A850 and the A87.

The following tables show accidents and casualties for these two roads over the past 5 years. If you need any further information please let me know.

Accid	lents on th	ne A87			
	Fatal	Serious	Slight	Total	
2018	2	5	_	34	
2019		7	13	21	
2020	0	6	8	14	
2021	1	8	5	14	
2022	1	6	3	10	
Casu	alties on t	the A87			
	Fatal	Serious	Slight	Total	
2018	2	6	43	51	
2019	1	8	21	30	
2020	0	7	12	19	
2021	1	10	12		
2022	1	7	4	12	
Acci	dents on t	he A850			
	Sarious	Cliabt	Total		
2018	Serious 1	Slight 1			
2018	-	3			
2013		3			
2021	0	1			
2021	0	1	1		
Casualties on the A850					
	Serious	Slight	Total		
2018	1	1	2		



2019	0	5	5	
2020	1	3	4	
2021	0	3	3	
2022	0	2	2	

Please note that the figures for 2022 are on the basis of monthly returns received thus far from Police Scotland in 2022, with the most recent returns being received on the 10th February 2022. However, this may be an incomplete picture of casualties up to that date due to a slight lag in records being processed by Police Scotland. These figures are also subject to change due to subsequent corrections and late records.

Yours sincerely



Andrew Knight TRANS : TS Strategy & Analysis

